
0.0 0.0 N. on Glass St. 3.0 51.2 Knoxville Rd.

0.3 0.3 Edward St. E. 2.3 53.5 4th Line

0.3 0.6 Mill St. S. 0.5 54.0 Sylvan Glen Rd.

0.9 1.5 Mill St. S. (stop sign) 2.1 56.1 Cranberry Rd.
(Jog L/R on C.R.74)

0.4 1.9 Metcalf St. 0.6 56.7 Choate Rd.
becomes Conc. Rd. 1 becomes Cavan Street

8.3 10.2 Newtonville Rd. (stop sign) 4.1 60.8 Walton St.

1.7 11.9 Hill St. (stop sign) 0.2 61.0 Queen Street
(village of Newtonville - store)

0.9 12.8 Reid Rd. 0.2 61.2 Lunch at Port Hope Town Hall Park
West on Augusta St. after lunch

0.3 61.5 Pine St.

4.1 16.9 Reid Rd. 0.7 62.2 Bedford St.
(jog R/L on Conc.4) becomes Yeovil St.

2.2 19.1 Conc. Rd. 5 0.8 63.0 Victoria St. N. (stop sign)
becomes Cranberry Rd.

0.8 19.9 Durham Rd. 18 (stop sign) 2.5 65.5 Choate Rd.

4.5 24.4 Thompson Rd. 1.0 66.5 C.R. 74
(jog R/L on Durham Rd. 9) (unmarked / stop sign)
village of Kendal  - store / park

1.8 26.2 Conc. Rd. 8 (unmarked) 0.9 67.4 C.R. 10 (stop sign)

1.2 27.4 Thertell Rd. 2.0 69.4 4th Line (Hamlet of Canton)

3.5 30.9 Cold Springs Camp Rd. 4.2 73.6 Morrish Church Rd.

0.5 31.4 Oak Hill Rd. 5.8 79.4 Lakeshore Rd. (unmarked/stop sign)
(at Wesleyville Industrial Park)

6.1 37.5 Dean's Hill Rd. (stop sign) 4.6 84.0 Lakeshore Rd.

2.2 39.7 Ganaraska Rd. (C.R. 9) 10.4 94.4 Lakeshore Rd.
(becomes Boulton St. then Mill St.)

1.5 41.2 Mill St. 4.8 99.2 Edward St. E.
(village of Garden Hill - store / park)

2.2 43.4 7th Line 0.3 99.5 Glass St.

1.0 44.4 C.R. 10 (Perrytown church) 0.3 99.8 Newcastle Public School
(unmarked; stop sign)

3.8 48.2 5th Line

Newcastle Navigator (Long Route, 100 km)
Start / Finish at Newcastle Public School

© 2007 Ganaraska Freewheelers (www.freewheelers.ca)

Total Ascent = 1200 m






